

Legislation Text

File #: 2023-0963, Version: 1

Purchasing Type: Cooperative Agreement (CA)

Public Hearing: YES D NO Department: Purchasing & Contracting

<u>AGENDA ITEM:</u> Commission District(s): 1 & 2

CA - Cooperative Agreement for Parks and Recreation Equipment, Products, and Installation Services (BuyBoard Contract No. 679-22): for use by the DeKalb Peachtree (PDK) Airport. Consists of piggybacking off the competitively let BuyBoard Contract to purchase and install new playground equipment for an aviation themed playground at the PDK Airport. Awarded to Superior International Industries, dba Superior Recreational Products. Amount Not To Exceed: \$297,653.68.

Information Contact: Michelle Butler, Procurement Manager

Phone Number: (404) 687-3581

PURPOSE:

Consists of piggybacking off the competitively let BuyBoard Contract No. 679-22 to purchase and install new playground equipment for an aviation themed playground at the PDK Airport. The unique new aviation themed playground equipment will include aircraft and air traffic control tower designs, runways, cockpit crawls, slides and bay swings.

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommend approval to purchase from the BuyBoard Contract No. 679-22 with:

Superior International Industries dba Superior Recreational Products, 1050 Columbia Dr., Carrollton, GA 30117

Amount Not To Exceed: \$297,653.68

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Contract Effective Date:
Contract Expiration Date:
Funding:
October 1, 2022
September 30, 2025
Enterprise - Operating (Airport)